Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizers & Chemicals Limited CIN : L24110GJ1976PLC002903



TUV NORD TUV India Prt. Ltd.

(An ISO 14001 & ISO 45001 Company)

NO. SEC/BD/SE/INV MEET August 10, 2021

Dy General Manager BSE Ltd. Corporate Relationship Dept 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Bldg PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001 P. 0. Narmadanagar - 392 015, Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat, India Ph (02642) 247001, 247002 Websites www.gnfc.in

FAX: 02642 – 247084 E-Mail: <u>acshah@gnfc.in</u>

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - "G", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Co. Code: BSE - "500670"

Co. Code: NSE- "GNFC EQ"

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that Senior Management of the Company is scheduled to meet the Investors / Analysts on Monday, 16th August, 2021 at 3.00 PM IST through Conference Call.

The Investors / Analysts is subject to changes due to any exigency on behalf of the Investors or the Company.

We request you to kindly take note of the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd

CS A C SHAH COMPANY SECRETARY & GM (LEGAL)



Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizers & Chemicals Limited

is

pleased to invite you for conference call to discuss

The Q1 FY 2021-22 Financial Performance With

Mr. D. V. Parikh, General Manager & Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Y. N. Patel, Head of Dept. (O&M)

Mr. A. C. Shah, General Manager & Company Secretary

and other senior members from the Management

On

Monday, 16th August 2021 at 03:00 pm IST

Dial-In Numbers:

Primary Access: +91 22 6280 1222 / +91 22 7115 8123

R.S.V.P. :

Mr. A. C. Shah

General Manager & Company Secretary **E-mail** : acshah@gnfc.in